

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 11338 of 2026**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2026
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11338 of 2026**

=====

SATYANARAYAN GIRDHARILAL GOYAL & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH N NANAVATY(5626) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 19/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

At joint request, the matter is adjourned to 01.09.2026.

Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next
date of hearing.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)